NOTICE OF ACCEPTING BIDS

Town of Long Lake-Florence County is accepting public contract bids for the following:

Highway Garage Repair & Improvements Located at 3293 State Highway 139, Long Lake, WI:

- Repair or replacement of damaged wood framework, exterior sheet metal, Jchannel, garage door seal trim, doorway brick moulding trim and aluminum wrap of garage door and service door entries.
- Replacement of areas of color matched sheet metal siding where currently missing or damaged beyond salvage.
- Replacement of sheet metal roof of southern (smaller) garage structure –
 white steel.

Bids will be accepted through 5:00pm on May 3rd, 2024 and must be mailed to:

Town of Long Lake
Highway Garage Bid
PO Box 153
Long Lake, WI 54542

The Town of Long Lake-Florence County reserves the right to refuse any or all bids received.

For questions relating to this item please contact: Joe Hurst, Town Clerk at (715) 674-2439